With regard to the captioned subject, we have enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format under 
Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations") in respect of proposed acquisition of 
2599555 (Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five) Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 2/- each fully paid up of Shradha AI Technologies Limited Ltd (Target Company) from SGR Holdings 
Private Limited – Transferor (The Promoter Group of the Target Company) through an off-market inter-se 
transfer between two Promoter Groups.

[...]

Transferor (Promoter Group of the Target 
Company) 

b. Proposed date of acquisition Any time after 4 working days from 
the date of this intimation i.e. on or 
after Thursday, 11 December, 2025 

c. Number of shares to be acquired from each 
person mentioned in 4(a) above 

2599555 (Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five ) 
Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each 
fully paid up ("Equity Share").  

d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share 
capital of TC 

4.26 % 

e.  Price at which shares are proposed to be  
 acquired  

Rs.38.40/-  
(Rupees Thirty Eight Forty Paise only) per